
                                             15 
. <

NEW DELHI   |   FRIDAY, 18 APRIL 2025

CIRCLE SASTRA CENTER: BULANDSHAHR
CIRCLE OFFICE: BULANDSHAHR

Address: Yamunapuram, Bulandshahr, U.P. – 203001
Mob: 9794963666, Phone: 05732-281724, e-mail: cobsrsamd@pnb.co.in; CS8212@pnb.co.in

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC UNDER RULE 8 & 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002,
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the 
public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ 
Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the 
earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS
Name of the Branch Description of the Immovable Properties Mortgaged/

Owner's Name [mortgagers of property(ies)] 

Date/ Time of 
E-AuctionName of the Account

Name & addresses of the Borrower/Guarantors 
Account

A) Dt. Of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFESI ACT 2002 

B) Outstanding Amount as on_______ 

C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFESI ACT 2002 

D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive 

Lot.
No.

A) Reserve Price
Amount in Rs.

B) EMD

C) Bid Increase Amount

Details of the 
encumbrances 
known to the 

secured 
creditors

PNB –SAMBHALMAIN
M/s A.R Corporation, (Partners) Anzar Hussain S/o Nishar 
Ahmad & Ankur Pathak S/o Mishri Lal Sharma

All that part & parcel of property situated at Mohalla - Azeezpur Asadpur (Hayat Nagar), Tehsil & District - Sambhal, UP, 
recorded in Bahi No. 01, Zild. No. 1755, Page No. 156 to 158, Sl. No. 4383, Dated - 01.12.1980, with SRO - Sambhal, 
measuring area -  654.50 Sq mtrs, standing in the name of Nishar Ahmad S/o Kallan Mistri, Bounded as: East : Behjoi 
Road, West : House of Hareesh, North : Land of Sabaktulla, South : Propertty of Zareef Ahmad

A) 25.05.2022

B) Rs. 29,32,249.09 plus intt. thereon 

C) 04.11.2022

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 1,40,27,000/-

B) Rs. 14,02,700/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

14.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

1. NA

PNB  - Baral
M/s Tomar Building Material, Proprietor-Sh. Hemant 
Kumar S/o Sh. Sukhveer Singh Vikas Colony, Behind DN 
Inter College Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr, U.P. 

Residential House Constructed on Plot measuring area 72.51 sqmtr. Situated at Moh. New Aabadi Vikas Colony, 
Kasba Gulaothi. Pargana Agota, Tehsil & Distt. Bulandshahr, U.P. 203408 bounded by E- House of Kunwar Sen, 
W-Rasta 14'0”, N-H/o Sh Pawan Yadav, S-Rasta 14'0”
Owned by Sh. Sukhveer Singh S/o Sh. Angpal Singh

A) 29.08.2017

B) Rs. 11,33,931/- with further interest & cost w.e.f. 01.05.15

C) 03.03.2018

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 32,30,000/-

     B) Rs. 3,23,000- 

      C) Rs. 10,000/-

14.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

2. NA

PNB- DEBAI
Rajeev Kumar S/o Babu Lal
R/o 205, Mohalla Sarai Kishan Chand Galibpur Road, Nayi 
Basti Bulandshahar, Uttar Pradesh  202393

One residential plot area measuring 84.00 Sqmtr situated at lodhi Nagar , Debai in the name of Meena Devi W/o Ashok 
Kumar & Roshni Devi W/o Rajeev kumar 
Boundries as below: East: Plot Kanchhi Lal West: Rasta 6 feet Badhoo House Ashok Kumar 

North: House Champa Devi South: Plot  Vikreta gan
***Property details as per title deed***

A) 30.05.2024

B) Rs. 3,72,983.58 plus intt wef 31.05.2024

C) 04.10.2024

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 13,27,000/-

B) Rs. 1,32,700/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

14.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

3. NA

PNB-YAMUNAPURAM
Sh Digvijay Baghel S/o Sh Harbir Singh,
R/o H.No. 264, near Chopal, Vill-Indor Khera, Kasba-Debai, 
Bulandshahr, UP-202392

Property measuring 4120 Sq mtr situated at Part of Khasra No. 1056 & 1056/1471 at Vill-Indore Khera, Tehsil-Dibai, 
Distt- Bulandshahr registered vide sale deed registered with Sub-Registrar Wahi no. 1, Jild no. 3610, Page no. 
129/250 at Sr.no. 2259 dated 02.05.2019
Boundaries as per title deed East- Khet of Rajendra Singh West-Khet of Ramveer Singh

North-Khet of Hargyan Singh South-Link Marg

A) 09.05.2022

B) Rs. 55,74,994/- + interest wef 30.04.2022

C) 15.09.2022

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 63,00,000/-

B) Rs. 6,30,000/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

14.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

4. NA

PNB-DEBAI 
Sh. Sajid Ali S/o Sh. Sabir Ali
R/o 581, Kaser Kalan, Debai Bulandshahr Uttar Pradesh 
202393   

Residential house measuring area 167.22 SqM situated at village Pala kaser in the name of Smt. Nasreen 
Bounded as under: East: House Pyare West: Rasta 4.5 M

North: Plot Zahid South: Plot Sahid 
*Property details as per title deed

A) 04.05.2022

B) Rs. 7,43,224.09  +interest wef 01.04.2022

C) 15.09.2022

D)Symbolic Possession

A) 16,82,000/-

B) Rs. 1,68,200/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

5. NA

PNB- DEBAI
Sh. Mohd. Sajid S/o Sh. Abdul Mazid
R/o 114, Kajikhel 1, Debai, Distt Bulandshahr 202392

Residential property measuring area 58.37 SqM situated at mohalla choudhary khel, debai in the name of Sh. Firoz 
Ahmad. Bounded as under: East: House Shakeel Ahmad West: Plot and House Raisha

North: Rasta South: House Shibba
*Property details as per title deed

A) 30.05.2022

B) Rs. 10,08,186.00 plus intt wef 01.05.2022

C) 20.02.2023

D) Symbolic Possession

A) 9,49,000/-

B) Rs. 94,900/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

6. NA

PNB- DEBAI 
Ms Shabbo W/o Mohd Shafeek
R/o 126, Kaser Kalan Palakser, Debai, Bulandshahar, 
202393.

Residential/Commercial Property measuring 79.90sqmtr. situated at Moh. Pala Kaser At Daud Ki Chaki Road, 
KasbaDibai ,Distt. Bulandshahar in the Name of Ms. Ashiya W/O. Mr. Sabbir Khan
Boundaries as per title deed: East : H/o. Irfan West: 2.4'wd Rasta

North : H/o. Anwar Kureshi South : H/o. Noshe Ali
*****Property as per title deed*****

A) 19.05.2022

B) Rs. 8,49,174/- + Int. wef.01.05.2022

C) 15.10.2022

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 5,95,000/-

B) Rs. 59,500/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

7. NA

PNB-DEBAI
Ms. Ruhi D/o Sh. Mohabbbat Ali
R/o 66, Shekhaan, Debai Distt Bulandshahr 202393

Residential property admeasuring area 349.60 SqM situated at Shekhaan, Kasba Debai in the name of Sh. Mohabbat 
Ali. Bounded as under:
East: Rasta West: Rasta
North: Peer Mamu Bhanja and Rasta South: Road

A)  09.09.2021

B) Rs. 5,64,938.00 plus intt wef 01.05.2021

C) 23.06.2021

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 39,97,000/-

B) Rs. 3,99,700/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

8. NA

PNB DEBAI
Sh. Mohd Khalid S/o Sh. Abdul Hamid
R/o 69, Mohalla Kazi Khel, Debai, Distt Bulandshahr 202393                                                                        

Residential property measuring area 110.40 SqM situated at mohalla Kaji Khel, Debai in the name of Smt. Nasrin 
Begum. Bounded as under: East: House Naved West: House Gulzar

North: Rasta 2 M Wide South: House Pratap Singh Others
*Property details as per title deed.

A) 06.05.2022

B) Rs. 9,15,756.00 /plus intt wef 01.05.2022

C) 17.10.2023

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 6,47,000/-

B) Rs. 64,700/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

9. NA

PNB-DEBAI
Kalim S/o Shahid Khan, R/o 35 Mohalla Sarai Beruni, 3 no 
Tubel, Debai Bulandshahar , Uttar Pradesh  202393

One plot area measuring 120.00 Sqmtr situated at Mohalla Nai Abadi , Debai, Bulandshahar in the name of Kalim S/o 
Shahid Khan 
Boundries as below: East: Rasta 8 Feet Wide, West: Araji Islam, North: Plot Rajpal, South: House Munshi Khan 
***Property details as per title deed*** 

A) 30.05.2024

B) Rs. 3,34,830.64  plus intt wef 01.05.2024

C) 04.10.2024

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 16,12,000/-

B) Rs.  1,61,200/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

10. NA

PNB- DEBAI 
Nafisa Begum W/o Sh. Rais Ahmed
R/o 84, Shekham Chisti, Debai Distt Bulandshahr 202393                                                                                                    

Commercial property measuring area 27.14 SqM situated at Mohalla Chhota Bazar, Debai in the name of Sh. Rais 
Ahmed. Bounded as under: East: House Sachiv Harpal West: House Vishnu

North: Khali Jagah Nagar South: Rasta 10 Feet Wide
*Property details as per title deed.

A)  30.05.2024

B) Rs. 4,83,695.00 + Int. wef 01.05.2024

C)  04.10.2024

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 5,24,000/-

B) Rs. 52,400/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

11. NA

PNB UBI  
Sh. K Azmat Ali s/o sh Hashmatulla Khan
R/o 109, Farrashaan, Lal Kuan, Bulandshahr- 203001

Property having area 35 sqm situated at Moh. Farrashan, Bulandshahr, in the name of Sh. Hashmat Ulla Khan s/o
Sh. Ahamad Ulla Khan. Bounded as below:
EAST: house of Khatoon WEST: House of Ahmad Ulla Khan
NORTH: House of Dr Shahid SOUTH: Gali 5 ft wide        
*Property details as per NEC dt 08.01.2015

A)  21.03.2023

B) Rs. 1,24,693.65 plus intt wef 01.03.2023

 C) 01.08.2023

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 20,35,000/-

B) Rs.  2,03,500/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

12. NA

PNB DEBAI
Smt. Haseena Begum W/o Sh.Shafiq Ahmad
R/o 61, Kazi Khel, Debai Distt Bulandshahr 202393

Commercial property admeasuring area 18.40 SqM situated at Sarai Kishan Chandra in the name of Smt. Shamim 
Begum. Bounded as under:
East: Plot Vikreta West: Shop Jaipal Singh 
North: Road South: House Ramesh Chand and Others
**Property details as per title deed***

A)  15.06.2021

B) Rs. 5,96,867.00 plus intt wef 01.05.2021

C) 14.12.2022

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 26,00,000/-

B) Rs. 2,60,000/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

13. NA

PNB-CHANDAUSI MG
Smt Ishrat Begum W/o Shamsher Khan
R/o 160, Mohalla Laxman Ganj, Chandausi, Sambhal,
Uttar Pradesh 202412 

All the part & parcel of situated at Waris nagar Chandausi Distt Sambhal registered in Bahi no 1 Zild no -8896, Page no 
349 to 364 Sr no 15268 Date- 31.10.2018 measuring area 41.80 Sqmtr in the name of Ishrat Begum W/o Shamsher 
Khan. Boundries as below: East: House of Kallo West: House of Rukhsana 

North: Rasta 10 Wide South: Land of Devi Das 
****Property details as per title deed.

A) 30.07.2024

B) Rs. 5,66,280.87 + interest w.e.f. 01.07.2024

C) 29.11.2024

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 13,34,500/-

B) Rs. 1,33,450/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

14. NA

PNB-YAMUNAPURAM
M/s T R Associates Through its Proprietor Usha Sharma 
Add- 7/110, Gyan Lok Colony, Sarai Nasrulla, Khurja, 
Bulandshahr UP 203131

EM of One Residential property House No -810, Sarai Nasarulla (Gyan Lok Colony), Khurja Bulandshahr measuring 
79.02 sq mtr in name of Mrs Usha Sharma W/o Om Prakash Sharma ( Covered under Doc No – Bahi no 1, Zild no 
6398, page 373-388 document no 7480 dtd 26-05-2012) subregistrar at Khurja, Bulandshahr.
Boundries as below: East By: House Jai Prakash Sharma, West By: House of Shri Murari Lal Gupta, North By: 
House of Smt Sushila Sharma, South By: House of Smt Dhanwanti, Rasta 10 ft wide & House of Smt Kamini Sharma
****Property details as per title deed.

A)  06.12.2024

B) Rs. 15,94,950.54 (plus intt wef 05.12.2024

C) 17.03.2025

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 36,00,000/-

B) Rs. 3,60,000/-

C) Rs. 10,000

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

15. NA

PNB CHANDAUSI MG
Chhote Lal S/o Tara Chandra 
R/o Hanuman Garhi, Chandausi Sambhal 

Em OF property situated at Moh hanuman Garhi chandausi Distt Sambhal UP in Bahi no 01, Zild no 2828, on pages 
319 to 332  SI no 9952 dated 15.11.2007 Total area 83.61 Sqmtr in the name of Veerwati W/o Chhote Lal 
Bounded as
East : Road West : Field of Prem Shankar
North: Plot of Seller South : Plot of Kailash 

A) 22.10.2018

B) Rs. 12,53,556.00 + interest wef 01.10.2018

C) 22.02.2019

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 12,23,000/-

B) Rs. 1,22,300/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

16. NA

PNB DEBAI 
Sh Ansar Ikram Shaikh S/o Sh Ikram Bajruddin Shaikh
R/o H.No. 226, Mohalla Palakaser-2, Debai, Bulandshahr, 
202393

Residential property measuring area 134.27 SqM situated at mohalla- pala kaser, Tehsil-debai, Distt- Bulandshahr in 
the name of Smt Naim Begum W/o Sh Ansar Ikram Shaikh. Bounded as under
East: Makan jafruddin & etc West: Makan Jamil khan
North : Rasta 2.50 m wide South: Gali 1.50 m wide
**Property details as per title deed***
This property is also mortgage in loan account 063300ND00000806 in the name of Smt Naim Begum W/o Sh Ansar 
Ikram Shaikh for Rs 1037417.00 + Int. wef 01.05.2022 + Other cost and expenses as on 30.04.2022

A) 09.05.2022

B) Rs. 10,00,897.94 + interest wef 01.05.2022

C) 20.02.2023

D) Symbolic Possession

A) Rs. 12,51,000/-

B) Rs. 1,25,100/-

C) Rs. 10,000/-

30.05.2025

11:00 AM to 
04:00 PM

17. NA

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions:
1. The properties are being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”
2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.
3. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://ebkray.in on 14.05.2025  & 30.05.2025 @ 11:00 AM 
4. For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer https://ebkray.in & www.pnbindia.in. 

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

DATE: 17.04.2025, PLACE: BULANDSHAHR AUTHORIZED OFFICER, SECURED CREDITOR, PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, CIRCLE SASTRA CENTER, BULANDSHAHR

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED
Regd. Office: ‘UB Tower’, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru-560 001.

Tel: +91 80 3985 6500;  Fax: +91 80 3985 6862

Email: investor.india@diageo.com            Website: www.diageoindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L01551KA1999PLC024991

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received requests from the following shareholders for issue of Duplicate Share
Certificate(s) in lieu of the Original Share Certificate(s) reported to have been lost / misplaced. The share certificate(s) mentioned 
hereunder are therefore deemed to be cancelled and no transactions thereon would be recognized by the Company. 

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

The public are hereby advised against dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has / have any 
claims(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) along with all documentary evidences with the
Company at its Registered Office within 7 days of the publication of this notice, after which no claim(s) will be entertained, 
and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

Sl.

No

Sl.

No Folio No.Folio No. Name of the ShareholderName of the Shareholder No. of 

Shares

No. of 

Shares

Certificate 

Number

Certificate 

Number

Distinctive NosDistinctive Nos

FromFrom ToTo

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITEDFor

Sd/-

Mital Sanghvi
(Company Secretary)

Place : Mumbai

Dated : 17.04.2025

1124011240

38833883

31743174

725914341725914341

721861886721861886

721503461721503461

725915750725915750

721862385721862385

721503960721503960

SHEILA FURTADO

MISS. RUBERTINA FERNANDES (Deceased)

SHEILA FURTADO

MISS. RUBERTINA FERNANDES (Deceased)

SRINIVASA RAGHAVAN GOMATAMSRINIVASA RAGHAVAN GOMATAM

SITA KAPOORSITA KAPOOR

MS207845MS207845

MS093684MS093684

MS079259MS079259

0101

0202

0303

14101410

500500

500500

Registered Office: Bajaj Finance Limited, C/o Bajaj Auto Limited Complex Mumbai Pune Road Akurdi Pune 411035 
Branch Office: 1st Floor, KC Mansion, Bharatpur Gate, Junction Road, Manoharpura, Mathura 281001

Undersigned being the Authorized officer of M/s Bajaj Finance Limited, hereby gives the following notice to the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) who have failed to 
discharge their liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of principal as well as the interest and other charges accrued there-on for Home loan(s)/Loan(s) against 
Property advanced to them by Bajaj Finance Limited and as a consequence the loan(s) have become Non Performing Assets. Accordingly, notices were issued 
to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and rules there-to, on their 
last known addresses, however the same have been returned un-served/undelivered, as such the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) are hereby intimated/informed 
by way of this publication notice to clear their outstanding dues under the loan facilities availed by them from time to time. 

Loan Account No. /Name of the Borrower(s)/
Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) & Addresses

This step is being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrowers and/or Co-Borrowers Guarantors) are advised to make the 
payments of outstanding along with future interest within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which (without prejudice to any 
other right remedy available with Bajaj Finance Limited) further steps for taking possession of the Secured Assets/ mortgaged property will be 
initiated as per the provisions of Sec. 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security I 
nterestAct,2002. The parties named above are also advised not to alienate, create third party interest in the above mentioned properties. On which 
Bajaj Finance Limited has the charge.

Address of the secured /mortgaged
Immovable Asset/ Property to be enforced

Demand Notice 
Date & Amount

10.03.2025

of Rs. 2535199/- 

(Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakhs Thirty 

Five Thousand 

One Hundred 

Ninety Nine  

Only) as on 

10.03.2025

All the piece and parcel of Khasra No. 844 to 
848, 850, 851, 867 to 871, H. No. 17 Mauza 
Sunrakh Bangar Shri Radha Florence Teh. Dist. 
Mathura 281121 along with proportionate share 
in common areas  (Area adm. 907 Sq.Ft). 
Boundaries: 
On East- House No. F 016; 
On West- House No. F 018; 
On North-40 Ft. wide Colony Road; 
On South- House No. F-15

Branch : Mathura            
LAN : P553PFB5552393 
1. Anayaksh Diams Jewls Thr its Prop. Akshat Bansal R/o. F-17 Shri 
Radha Florance Hotel Nidhivan Vrindaban Bangar Mathura, Uttar Pradesh -
281121. 
Also at, R/o. Khasra No. 844 to 848, 850, 851, 867 to 871, H. No. 17 Mauza 
Sunrakh Bangar, Shri Radha Florence Teh. Distt. Mathura -281121.
2. Rachna Bansal W/o Satish Bansal R/o. F-17 Shri Radha Florance Hotel 
Nidhivan Vrindaban Bangar Mathura Uttar Pradesh -281121.
3. Akshat Bansal S/o Satish Kumar Bansal R/o. F-17 Shri Radha Florance 
Hotel Nidhivan Vrindaban Bangar Mathura Uttar Pradesh -281121.

For M/s Bajaj Finance Limited, 
Authorised Officer

Place : Uttar Pradesh, 
Dated : 18.04.2025

Demand Notice Under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITEDCAN FIN HOMES LTD.

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd. under the Securitisation 
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in 
exercise of the powers under the said Act and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued a demand notice dated 03.02.2025 calling upon the borrowers Mrs. Sunita W/o 
Ramsumar (Borrower) and Mr. Subhash S/o Ramsumar (Co-Borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being  Rs. 28,15,345/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fifteen 
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Only) with further interest at contractual rates, till 
date of realization within 60 days from the date of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described 
here in below in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with 
Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 15th day of April, 2025.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of CFHL for an 
amount of Rs. 28,15,345/-

and interest thereon.

Description of immovable property
RECTANGLE & KILLA NO 32//19/2 HOUSE MEASURING 78 SQ YDS SITUATED IN 
REVENUE ESTATE OF LEHRARA PATEL NAGAR TEHSIL & DISTT SONIPAT HARYANA
131001. Boundaries: NORTH : House Of Others. SOUTH : Plot Of Others.

EAST : Gali / Rasta. WEST : House Of Others

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred 
Forty Five Only) 

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule 8(1)] [For Immovable Property]

Sd/-
Authorized Officer, Can Fin Homes Ltd.

Date: 17.04.2025
Place: Sonepat

SCO-3, 1st Floor, Sector-14, Sonepat-131001 Ph: 0130-2235101,
M. 7625079179 Email: sonepat@canfinhomes.com

CIN NO. L85110KA1987PLC008699


